• Vivinox Sleep Sleep Sugar-Coated Tablets, 50 EA

Information for Vivinox Sleep Schlafdragees, 50 pcs.

Important Information (Mandatory Information):

VIVINOX Sleep sleep dragees coated Tab. . Active ingredient: Diphenhydramine. Application areas: sleep disorders, Short-term treatment.

To be the risks and side effects read the package leaflet and ask your doctor or pharmacist.


Use info

Vivinox® Sleep Sleeping Pills

Read all of this leaflet carefully because it contains important information for you.
This medicine is also available without a prescription. To to achieve a best possible success of treatment, must be applied Vivinox Sleep sleeping pills, however, in accordance with the regulations.
Pick up the leaflet. You might like these later read again.
Ask your pharmacist if you need more information or need advice.
If your symptoms worsen or no improvement admission, you should consult a doctor in any case.

This leaflet includes: -
1. What 385] Vivinox [385] Sleep sleeping pills are [and what you used for?
2. What you need to before taking Vivinox Sleep sleeping pills note?
3. How to take Vivinox Sleep sleeping pills?
4. What side effects are possible?
5. How to keep Vivinox Sleep sleeping pills?
6. More Details

Composition
Active Ingredient: Diphenhydramine Hydrochloride -

The drug is the active ingredient Diphenhydramine hydrochloride -
1 coated tablet (Dragee) Vivinox Sleep sleep sugar-coated tablets contains 25 mg of Diphenhydramine hydrochloride -
The other ingredients are: Lactose monohydrate; Magnesium Stearate (Ph. Eur.); microcrystalline Cellulose; maize starch; Arabic Gum; Sucrose; Talc; Macrogol 6000; Macrogol Stearate (Ph. Eur.); Titanium Dioxide; Calcium Carbonate; Rice Starch; Wheat Starch; purified water.

Original packs of 20 and 50 Dragees

1. What 385] Vivinox [385] Sleep sleeping pills are [and what you used for?
Vivinox Sleep sleeping pills are a sedative from the group the antihistamines of

Dr. Gerhard Mann
Chem.-pharm. Fabrik GmbH
Brunsbüttel Damm 165-173
13581 Berlin
Phone(030)330 93-0
Telexax(030)330 93-357
[email protected]

Vivinox Sleep sleep-coated tablets are used to Short-term treatment of sleep disorders

2. What you need to before taking Vivinox Sleep sleeping pills note?
Vivinox Sleep sleep sugar-coated tablets must not be taken
- in case of Hypersensitivity to the active substance Diphenhydramine hydrochloride, compared to other antihistamines or one of the other components of the drug,
- in the case of acute Asthma,
- in the case of glaucoma (angle-closure glaucoma),
- in the case of certain tumors of the adrenal medulla (Phäochromocytom),
- in the case of enlargement of the prostate with residual urine formation,
- in epilepsy,
- in the case of potassium or magnesium deficiency,
- in the case of a slower heart beat (bradycardia),
. in certain heart diseases (congenital QT syndrome or other clinically significant heart damage, in particular Circulatory disorders of the coronary vessels, Conduction Disturbances, Arrhythmias),
- in case of simultaneous use of drugs, which is also the so-called QT interval in the ECG or extend to a Hypokalemia (see "interactions with other Medicines")
- in case of simultaneous intake of alcohol or so-called "MAO-inhibitors" (agent for the treatment of depression)
- during pregnancy or lactation.

Children and young people under the age of 18 years to Vivinox Sleep Sleeping pills don't get.

Take special care with Vivinox Sleep sleeping pills is required if you are under one of the following diseases suffer:
- impaired liver function,
- chronic lung disease or Asthma
- specific function of Stomach problems (pyloric stenosis or achalasia of the gastric Cardia)

After repeated intake of sleeping pills over a long Can period, there is a loss of effectiveness (tolerance) come.

As with other sleep agents, the ingestion of Vivinox Sleep sleeping pills to the development of physical and psychological can Can cause dependence. The risk of dependence increases with the Dose and duration of treatment. Also in patients with Alcohol-, drug - drug or drug dependence in the History increases this risk.

At the End of treatment with Vivinox Sleep sleeping pills can by sudden sleep disorders Discontinuation temporarily again occur. Therefore, the treatment, if necessary, is recommended step way to stop the reduction of the dose.

Taking Vivinox Sleep sleeping pills together with Food and drinks
During the treatment with Vivinox Sleep sleeping pills is not a must Alcohol can be drunk, as a result, the effect of Diphenhydramine in a non-predictable manner changed, and will be reinforced.

Pregnancy and lactation
Vivinox Sleep sleeping pills during pregnancy and Breast-feeding is not be taken.

Ability to drive and Use machines:
After ingestion of Vivinox Sleep sleeping pills may not Vehicles or dangerous machinery. Also on the following day residual fatigue and impaired can Responsiveness is still an adverse effect on the ability to drive or Ability to Work with machines to have, especially insufficient sleep duration.

Important information about some of the ingredients of Vivinox Sleep sleeping pills
This medicine is because of its Lactose content unsuitable for patients with the rare hereditary Galactose intolerance (galactose intolerance), a genetic lactose deficiency, or Glucose-Galactose Malabsorption suffering.
This medicinal product is due to the contained sugar (Sucrose) unsuitable for patients with rare hereditary Fructose intolerance (hereditary Fructose intolerance), a Glucose-Galactose Malabsorption, or a Sucrose-Isomaltase Deficiency.
The intake of this drug can be due to the content Wheat starch for individuals with celiac disease, be harmful.

Interactions with other drugs
Please inform your doctor or pharmacist if you have any other Medicines or have recently taken, are taking, even if it is non-prescription medicines.

Vivinox Sleep sleep sugar-coated tablets must not be together with so-called MAO inhibitors (certain agents for the treatment of depression) be taken.

The simultaneous application of Vivinox Sleep sleeping pills with other medications may also contain diphenhydramine, including those that are applied externally to avoid.
The concomitant use with other CNS depressants Medicines, such as sleep, calming, pain or Anesthetic agents, anxiolytic agents (anxiolytics), medicines for the treatment of depression, or agents for the treatment of Seizure disorders (ANTIEPILEPTICS) may lead to a mutual Gain.

The so-called "anti-cholinergic" effect of the active ingredient Diphenhydramine hydrochloride can substances by drug with a similar Effect as atropine, Biperiden, tricyclic antidepressants, or Monoamine oxidase inhibitors are reinforced. There was an increase in can of intraocular pressure, urinary retention or may be life-threatening Intestinal paralysis may occur.

The application of Vivinox Sleep sleeping pills together with Blood-pressure-lowering drugs can lead to increased fatigue .

Concomitant use with medicinal products, the
- also the so-called QT interval in the ECG extend, for example, Remedy for heart rhythm disturbances (antiarrhythmics class IA or III), certain antibiotics (eg, Erythromycin), cisapride, Malarial drugs, anti-allergies, or gastric/intestinal ulcers (Antihistamines), or agents for the treatment of special mental disorders (neuroleptics), or to a Potassium deficiency can lead (e.g. certain diuretics) is to be avoided.

In Vivinox Sleep sleep sugar-coated tablets active substance contained Diphenhydramine hydrochloride in Allergy testing may be the test results distort and should therefore, at least 3 days previously not be applied.

3. How to take Vivinox Sleep sleeping pills?
Vivinox Sleep sleeping pills exactly according to the Your doctor has told you. Please ask your doctor or Your doctor or pharmacist if you are not sure!

How often and in what amount Vivinox should Sleep Sleeping pills to take?
If the doctor is not otherwise prescribed, the usual dose for Adults 1-2 coated tablets (corresponding to 25 to 50 mg Diphenhydramine hydrochloride).
The dose of 2 coated tablets (corresponding to 50 mg Diphenhydramine hydrochloride) should not be exceeded.
Patients with impaired liver or kidney function should received lower doses.
Also in elderly or debilitated patients may be particularly sensitive, it is recommended that the dose if necessary, adjust it.
Children and young people under the age of 18 years should not be Vivinox Sleep sleeping pills treated.

How and when should you take Vivinox Sleep sleeping pills?
The coated tablets are to be swallowed whole in the evening, 30 minutes before the Go to sleep with a bit of liquid (water) taken.
Then, a sufficient duration of sleep (7-8 hours)should be guaranteed.
The duration of treatment should be as short as possible.
You should be, in General, only a few days and 2 weeks do not exceed.
In the case of persistent sleep problems, please seek a doctor on!

If you have a larger amount of Vivinox Sleep sleeping pills taken, as you should,:
Overdose with diphenhydramine can be dangerous in particular, for children and infants. For this reason, in the case of Suspicions of an Overdose or poisoning should immediately call a doctor inform (e.g., poison control)
Overdose with diphenhydramine can Express themselves in in the first place - depending on the amount ingested by disorders of the Central nervous system (confusion, Agitation to Seizures, Consciousness up to coma, Respiratory disorders to respiratory arrest) and the Cardiovascular System.
In addition, increased muscle reflexes, fever, dry can Mucous membranes, blurred vision, constipation, and disorders of the Urinary excretion occur.
Also Rhabdomyolysis (severe muscle damage) are observed .

4. What side effects are possible?
Like all medicines, Vivinox Sleep sleeping pills can Side effects have. You should consider the following side effects observe, please discuss this with your doctor, then specifies the procedure to follow.

The following side effects, particularly at the beginning of the treatment to calculate:
The most commonly reported side effects are drowsiness, Drowsiness and impaired concentration during the following day, in particular, to insufficient duration of sleep, as well as dizziness and Muscle weakness.
More common side effects are headache, Gastrointestinal complaints such as Nausea, vomiting, or diarrhea, and so-called "anticholinergic" effects, such as dryness of the mouth, Constipation, heartburn, blurred vision, or complaints to the Water.
During the treatment with Vivinox Sleep sleeping pills can certain heart rhythm disorders of the occur (extension QT interval in the ECG).
Besides, reactions of Hypersensitivity, increased Light sensitivity of the skin, Changes in the blood picture, increase in of intraocular pressure, jaundice (cholestatic icterus), and so-called "paradoxical reactions" such as Restlessness, nervousness, Agitation, anxiety, Tremor, or sleep disorders reported .

5. How to keep Vivinox Sleep sleeping pills?
Medicines out of reach of children!
You must not use the medicine after the on the carton expiry date do not use.
Do not store above 25°C!

Status of Information: April, 2003
Source: www.bausch-lomb.de

To risks and side effects read the package insert and ask your doctor or pharmacist.

Gebrauchsinformationen zum: Vivinox Sleep Schlafdragees, 50 St

Wichtige Hinweise (Pflichtangaben):

VIVINOX Sleep Schlafdragees überzogene Tab.. Wirkstoff: Diphenhydramin. Anwendungsgebiete: Schlafstörungen, zur Kurzzeitbehandlung.

Zu Risiken und Nebenwirkungen lesen Sie die Packungsbeilage und fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.


Gebrauchsinfo

Vivinox® Sleep Schlafdragees

Lesen Sie die gesamte Packungsbeilage sorgfältig durch, denn sie enthält wichtige Informationen für Sie.
Dieses Arzneimittel ist auch ohne Verschreibung erhältlich. Um einen bestmöglichen Behandlungserfolg zu erzielen, müssen Vivinox Sleep Schlafdragees jedoch vorschriftsgemäß angewendet werden.
Heben Sie die Packungsbeilage auf. Vielleicht möchten Sie diese später nochmals lesen.
Fragen Sie Ihren Apotheker, wenn Sie weitere Informationen oder einen Rat benötigen.
Wenn sich Ihre Beschwerden verschlimmern oder keine Besserung eintritt, sollten Sie auf jeden Fall einen Arzt aufsuchen.

Diese Packungsbeilage beinhaltet:
1. Was sind Vivinox Sleep Schlafdragees und wofür werden sie angewendet?
2. Was müssen Sie vor der Einnahme von Vivinox Sleep Schlafdragees beachten?
3. Wie sind Vivinox Sleep Schlafdragees einzunehmen?
4. Welche Nebenwirkungen sind möglich?
5. Wie sind Vivinox Sleep Schlafdragees aufzubewahren?
6. Weitere Angaben

Zusammensetzung
Wirkstoff: Diphenhydraminhydrochlorid

Der arzneilich wirksame Bestandteil ist Diphenhydraminhydrochlorid
1 überzogene Tablette (Dragee) Vivinox Sleep Schlafdragees enthält 25 mg Diphenhydraminhydrochlorid
Die sonstigen Bestandteile sind: Lactose-Monohydrat; Magnesiumstearat (Ph.Eur.); mikrokristalline Cellulose; Maisstärke; Arabisches Gummi; Sucrose; Talkum; Macrogol 6000; Macrogolstearat (Ph.Eur.); Titandioxid; Calciumcarbonat; Reisstärke; Weizenstärke; gereinigtes Wasser.

Originalpackungen mit 20 und 50 Dragees

1. Was sind Vivinox Sleep Schlafdragees und wofür werden sie angewendet?
Vivinox Sleep Schlafdragees sind ein Schlafmittel aus der Gruppe der Antihistaminika von

Dr. Gerhard Mann
Chem.-pharm. Fabrik GmbH
Brunsbütteler Damm 165-173
13581 Berlin
Telefon(030)330 93-0
Telexax(030)330 93-357
[email protected]

Vivinox Sleep Schlafdragees werden angewendet zur Kurzzeitbehandlung von Schlafstörungen

2. Was müssen Sie vor der Einnahme von Vivinox Sleep Schlafdragees beachten?
Vivinox Sleep Schlafdragees dürfen nicht eingenommen werden
- bei Überempfindlichkeit gegenüber dem Wirkstoff Diphenhydraminhydrochlorid, gegenüber anderen Antihistaminika oder einem der weiteren Bestandteile des Arzneimittels,
- bei akutem Asthma,
- bei grünem Star (Engwinkelglaukom),
- bei bestimmten Geschwülsten des Nebennierenmarks (Phäochromocytom),
- bei Vergrößerung der Vorsteherdrüse mit Restharnbildung,
- bei Epilepsie,
- bei Kalium- oder Magnesiummangel,
- bei verlangsamtem Herzschlag (Bradykardie),
. bei bestimmten Herzerkrankungen (angeborenes QT-Syndrom oder andere klinisch bedeutsame Herzschäden, insbesondere Durchblutungsstörungen der Herzkranzgefäße, Erregungsleitungsstörungen, Arrhythmien),
- bei gleichzeitiger Anwendung von Arzneimitteln, die ebenfalls das sogenannte QT-Intervall im EKG verlängern oder zu einer Hypokaliämie führen (siehe unter "Wechselwirkungen mit anderen Arzneimitteln")
- bei gleichzeitiger Einnahme von Alkohol oder sogenannten "MAO-Hemmern" (Mittel zur Behandlung von Depressionen)
- während der Schwangerschaft oder Stillzeit.

Kinder und Jugendliche unter 18 Jahren sollen Vivinox Sleep Schlafdragees nicht erhalten.

Besondere Vorsicht bei der Einnahme von Vivinox Sleep Schlafdragees ist erforderlich wenn Sie unter einem der folgenden Erkrankungen leiden:
- eingeschränkter Leberfunktion
- chronischen Lungenerkrankungen oder Asthma
- bestimmten Magenfunktionsstörungen (Pylorusstenose oder Achalasie der Kardia)

Nach wiederholter Einnahme von Schlafmitteln über einen längeren Zeitraum kann es zu einem Verlust an Wirksamkeit (Toleranz) kommen.

Wie auch bei anderen Schlafmitteln kann die Einnahme von Vivinox Sleep Schlafdragees zur Entwicklung von körperlicher und seelischer Abhängigkeit führen. Das Risiko einer Abhängigkeit steigt mit der Dosis und der Dauer der Behandlung. Auch bei Patienten mit Alkohol-, Arzneimittel- oder Drogenabhängigkeit in der Vorgeschichte ist dieses Risiko erhöht.

Beim Beenden einer Behandlung mit Vivinox Sleep Schlafdragees können durch plötzliches Absetzen Schlafstörungen vorübergehend wieder auftreten. Deshalb wird empfohlen, die Behandlung ggf. durch schrittweise Verringerung der Dosis zu beenden.

Bei Einnahme von Vivinox Sleep Schlafdragees zusammen mit Nahrungsmitteln und Getränken
Während der Behandlung mit Vivinox Sleep Schlafdragees darf kein Alkohol getrunken werden, da hierdurch die Wirkung von Diphenhydramin in nicht vorhersehbarer Weise verändert und verstärkt wird.

Schwangerschaft und Stillzeit
Vivinox Sleep Schlafdragees dürfen während Schwangerschaft und Stillzeit nicht eingenommen werden.

Verkehrstüchtigkeit und das Bedienen von Maschinen:
Nach Einnahme von Vivinox Sleep Schlafdragees dürfen keine Fahrzeuge geführt oder gefährliche Maschinen bedient werden. Auch am Folgetag können sich Restmüdigkeit und beeinträchtigtes Reaktionsvermögen noch nachteilig auf die Fahrtüchtigkeit oder die Fähigkeit zum Arbeiten mit Maschinen auswirken, vor allem nach unzureichender Schlafdauer.

Wichtige Informationen über bestimmte Bestandteile von Vivinox Sleep Schlafdragees
Dieses Arzneimittel ist wegen des Gehaltes an Lactose ungeeignet für Patienten, die an der selten vorkommenden ererbten Galactose-Unverträglichkeit (Galactoseintoleranz), einem genetischen Lactosemangel oder einer Glucose-Galactose-Malabsorption leiden.
Dieses Arzneimittel ist aufgrund des enthaltenen Zuckers (Sucrose) ungeeignet für Patienten mit der selten vorkommenden ererbten Fructose-Unverträglichkeit (hereditäre Fructose-Intoleranz), einer Glucose-Galactose-Malabsorption oder einem Sucrose-Isomaltase-Mangel.
Die Einnahme dieses Arzneimittels kann aufgrund des Gehaltes an Weizenstärke für Personen mit Zöliakie schädlich sein.

Wechselwirkungen mit anderen Arzneimitteln
Bitte informieren Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker, wenn Sie andere Arzneimittel einnehmen bzw. vor kurzem eingenommen haben, auch wenn es sich um nicht verschreibungspflichtige Arzneimittel handelt.

Vivinox Sleep Schlafdragees dürfen nicht zusammen mit sogenannten MAO-Hemmern (bestimmte Mittel zur Behandlung von Depressionen) eingenommen werden.

Die gleichzeitige Anwendung von Vivinox Sleep Schlafdragees mit anderen Medikamenten, die ebenfalls Diphenhydramin enthalten, einschließlich von solchen, die äußerlich angewendet werden, ist zu vermeiden.
Die gleichzeitige Anwendung mit anderen zentral dämpfenden Arzneimitteln wie Schlaf-, Beruhigungs-, Schmerz- oder Narkosemitteln, angstlösenden Mitteln (Anxiolytika), Arzneimitteln zur Behandlung von Depressionen oder Mitteln zur Behandlung von Anfallsleiden (Antiepileptika) kann zu einer gegenseitigen Verstärkung führen.

Die sogenannte "anticholinerge" Wirkung des Wirkstoffes Diphenhydraminhydrochlorid kann durch Arzneistoffe mit ähnlicher Wirkung wie Atropin, Biperiden, trizyklischen Antidepressiva oder Monoaminoxidase-Hemmer verstärkt werden. Es können eine Erhöhung des Augeninnendruckes, Harnverhalt oder eine u.U. lebensbedrohliche Darmlähmung auftreten.

Die Anwendung von Vivinox Sleep Schlafdragees zusammen mit Blutdruck senkenden Arzneimitteln kann zu verstärkter Müdigkeit führen.

Die gleichzeitige Anwendung mit Arzneimitteln, die
- ebenfalls das sogenannte QT-Intervall im EKG verlängern, z.B. Mittel gegen Herzrhythmusstörungen (Antiarrhythmika Klasse IA oder III), bestimmte Antibiotika (z.B. Erythromycin), Cisaprid, Malaria-Mittel, Mittel gegen Allergien bzw. Magen-/Darmgeschwüre (Antihistaminika) oder Mittel zur Behandlung spezieller geistig-seelischer Erkrankungen (Neuroleptika), oder zu einem Kaliummangel führen können (z.B. bestimmte harntreibende Mittel) ist zu vermeiden.

Der in Vivinox Sleep Schlafdragees enthaltene Wirkstoff Diphenhydraminhydrochlorid kann bei Allergie-Tests möglicherweise die Testergebnisse verfälschen und sollte deshalb mindestens 3 Tage vorher nicht mehr angewendet werden.

3. Wie sind Vivinox Sleep Schlafdragees einzunehmen?
Nehmen Sie Vivinox Sleep Schlafdragees immer genau nach der Anweisung des Arztes ein. Bitte fragen Sie bei Ihrem Arzt oder Apotheker nach, wenn Sie sich nicht ganz sicher sind!

Wie oft und in welcher Menge sollten Sie Vivinox Sleep Schlafdragees einnehmen?
Falls vom Arzt nicht anders verordnet, ist die übliche Dosis für Erwachsene 1 bis 2 Dragees (entsprechend 25 bis 50 mg Diphenhydraminhydrochlorid).
Die Dosis von 2 Dragees (entsprechend 50 mg Diphenhydraminhydrochlorid) sollte nicht überschritten werden.
Patienten mit eingeschränkter Leber- oder Nierenfunktion sollten niedrigere Dosen erhalten.
Auch bei älteren oder geschwächten Patienten, die u.U. besonders empfindlich reagieren, wird empfohlen, die Dosis erforderlichenfalls anzupassen.
Kinder und Jugendliche unter 18 Jahren sollen nicht mit Vivinox Sleep Schlafdragees behandelt werden.

Wie und wann sollten Sie Vivinox Sleep Schlafdragees einnehmen?
Die Dragees werden unzerkaut abends 30 Minuten vor dem Schlafengehen mit etwas Flüssigkeit (Wasser) eingenommen.
Anschließend sollte eine ausreichende Schlafdauer (7-8 Stunden) gewährleistet sein.
Die Dauer der Behandlung sollte so kurz wie möglich sein.
Sie sollte im Allgemeinen nur wenige Tage betragen und 2 Wochen nicht überschreiten.
Bei fortbestehenden Schlafstörungen suchen Sie bitte einen Arzt auf!

Wenn Sie eine größere Menge von Vivinox Sleep Schlafdragees eingenommen haben, als Sie sollten:
Überdosierungen mit Diphenhydramin können gefährlich sein insbesondere für Kinder und Kleinkinder. Aus diesem Grunde ist bei Verdacht einer Überdosierung oder Vergiftung sofort ein Arzt zu informieren (z.B. Vergiftungsnotruf)
Überdosierungen mit Diphenhydramin äußern sich in in erster Linie - abhängig von der aufgenommenen Menge - durch Störungen des Zentralnervensystems (Verwirrung, Erregungszustände bis hin zu Krampfanfällen, Bewusstseinseintrübung bis hin zum Koma, Atemstörungen bis Atemstillstand) und des Herz-Kreislauf-Systems.
Außerdem können gesteigerte Muskelreflexe, Fieber, trockene Schleimhäute, Sehstörungen, Verstopfung und Störungen der Harnausscheidung auftreten.
Auch Rhabdomyolysen (schwere Muskelschädigungen) sind beobachtet worden.

4. Welche Nebenwirkungen sind möglich?
Wie alle Arzneimittel können auch Vivinox Sleep Schlafdragees Nebenwirkungen haben. Sollten Sie die folgenden Nebenwirkungen bei sich beobachten, besprechen Sie das bitte mit Ihrem Arzt, der dann festlegt, wie weiter zu verfahren ist.

Mit folgenden Nebenwirkungen ist besonders zu Beginn der Behandlung zur rechnen:
Die am häufigsten berichteten Nebenwirkungen sind Schläfrigkeit, Benommenheit und Konzentrationsstörungen während des Folgetages, insbesondere nach unzureichender Schlafdauer, sowie Schwindel und Muskelschwäche.
Weitere häufiger auftretende Nebenwirkungen sind Kopfschmerzen, Magen-Darm-Beschwerden wie Übelkeit, Erbrechen oder Durchfall, und sogenannte "anticholinerge Effekte" wie Mundtrockenheit, Verstopfung, Sodbrennen, Sehstörungen oder Beschwerden beim Wasserlassen.
Während der Behandlung mit Vivinox Sleep Schlafdragees können bestimmte Herzrhythmusstörungen auftreten (Verlängerung des QT-Intervalls im EKG).
Außerdem ist über Überempfindlichkeitsreaktionen, erhöhte Lichtempfindlichkeit der Haut, Änderungen des Blutbildes, Erhöhung des Augeninnendrucks, Gelbsucht (cholestatischer Ikterus) und sogenannte "paradoxe Reaktionen" wie Ruhelosigkeit, Nervosität, Erregung, Angstzustände, Zittern oder Schlafstörungen berichtet worden.

5. Wie sind Vivinox Sleep Schlafdragees aufzubewahren?
Arzneimittel für Kinder unzugänglich aufbewahren!
Sie dürfen das Arzneimittel nach dem auf der Faltschachtel angegebenen Verfallsdatum nicht mehr verwenden.
Nicht über 25°C lagern!

Stand der Information: April 2003
Quelle: www.bausch-lomb.de

Zu Risiken und Nebenwirkungen lesen Sie die Packungsbeilage und fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.

Vivinox Sleep Sleep Sugar-Coated Tablets, 50 EA

For the short-term treatment of sleep disorders.
  • Manufacturer: Dr. Gerhard Mann
  • PZN: 04132508
  • Dosage: Überzogene Tabletten
  • Content: 50 pcs.
  • Reward Points: 126
  • Availability: In Stock
  • 20.61€


Related Products

Vivinox Sleep Sleep Dragees, 20 pcs.

Vivinox Sleep Sleep Dragees, 20 pcs.

Information for Vivinox Sleep Schlafdragees, 20 pcs. Important Notices (Mandatory Information): ..

13.23€

Most popular at Tranquilizers & Sleeping Pills

BIOSEDON, 100 pcs.

BIOSEDON, 100 pcs.

Information for BIOSEDON, 100 pcs. Important Information (Mandatory Information): BIOSEDON..

25.70€

Neurexan Tablets, 100 pcs.

Neurexan Tablets, 100 pcs.

Information for Neurexan Tabletten, 100 pcs. Important Notices (Mandatory Information): Neure..

26.91€ 37.55€

Hoggar Night Tablets, 10 EA

Hoggar Night Tablets, 10 EA

use the information to: Hoggar Night tablets, 10 St Important Notes (Mandatory Information): ..

11.51€ 16.11€

Allunapret Film-Coated Tablets, 60 pcs.

Allunapret Film-Coated Tablets, 60 pcs.

Information for Allunapret Filmtabletten, 60 pcs. Important Information (Mandatory Information):..

32.45€ 37.28€

Most popular in Germany

Hingfong Essenz Hofmanns, 50 ml

Hingfong Essenz Hofmanns, 50 ml

Information for Hingfong Essenz Hofmanns, 50 ml Important Information (Mandatory Information): ..

10.86€ 15.25€

Lasea Soft Capsules, 56 pcs.

Lasea Soft Capsules, 56 pcs.

Information for Lasea Weichkapseln, 56 pcs. Important Notices (Mandatory Information): Lasea..

40.85€ 56.25€

Vivinox Sleep sleeping pills strong, 20 pcs.

Vivinox Sleep sleeping pills strong, 20 pcs.

Information for Vivinox Sleep Schlaftabletten stark, 20 pcs. Important Information (Mandatory In..

12.77€

Neurexan Tablets, 100 pcs.

Neurexan Tablets, 100 pcs.

Information for Neurexan Tabletten, 100 pcs. Important Notices (Mandatory Information): Neure..

26.91€ 37.55€